
2019 Frank Papp Memorial Handicap

Somerset Dam

20th July 2019

Officials: Chief Comm: Renee Lubbers

Registration: Ian Johnston

Start/Finish:

Turn:

Vehicles:

Marshalls: Peter Allonby

First Aid: A1 First Aid

Div 1 85km
Div 2 42.5km

Michael Frost

Bill Ripper Gary Alcorn

Stuart Morrison, Peter Kelly



 2019 Frank Papp Memorial Handicap 
Div 1 85km by Finish Order

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

No Name Club From GO From SCR Finish Time Ride Time Place

18 Chris Parkinson HWCC 0:00:00 0:44:00 02:55:01 02:55:01 1

3 John Chapman HWCC 0:11:00 0:33:00 02:58:15 02:47:15 2

2 Matthew Smart HWCC 0:11:00 0:33:00 02:58:16 02:47:16 3

1 Andrew Charles HWCC 0:00:00 0:44:00 03:00:22 03:00:22 4

10 Craig Alers HWCC 0:34:00 0:10:00 03:03:44 02:29:44

6 Wayne Wilson HWCC 0:23:00 0:21:00 03:06:02 02:43:02

16 Tom Coates Lifecycle 0:44:00 0:00:00 03:06:11 02:22:11 F/T

12 David Wadsworth HWCC 0:39:00 0:05:00 03:06:12 02:27:12

13 Peter Law BCC 0:39:00 0:05:00 03:06:12 02:27:12

11 Steve Munro HWCC 0:34:00 0:10:00 03:06:37 02:32:37

9 Rod Tanner HWCC 0:34:00 0:10:00 03:06:40 02:32:40

4 Phil Jones HWCC 0:11:00 0:33:00 03:09:51 02:58:51

14
Giuseppe Ferretti de 
Luca BCC 0:39:00 0:05:00 03:16:45 02:37:45

5 Chris Marty HWCC 0:23:00 0:21:00 03:18:33 02:55:33

17 Ian Johnston HWCC 0:44:00 0:00:00 03:21:47 02:37:47

7 Warren Forbes HWCC 0:34:00 0:10:00 DNF

8 Andrew Davies UQCC 0:34:00 0:10:00 DNS

15 Junjie Huang MBCC 0:39:00 0:05:00 DNS



 2019 Frank Papp Memorial Handicap 
Div 1 85km by Ride Time

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

No Name Club From GO From SCR Finish Time Ride Time Place

16 Tom Coates Lifecycle 0:44:00 0:00:00 03:06:11 02:22:11 F/T

12 David Wadsworth HWCC 0:39:00 0:05:00 03:06:12 02:27:12

13 Peter Law BCC 0:39:00 0:05:00 03:06:12 02:27:12

10 Craig Alers HWCC 0:34:00 0:00:00 03:03:44 02:29:44

11 Steve Munro HWCC 0:34:00 0:05:00 03:06:37 02:32:37

9 Rod Tanner HWCC 0:34:00 0:05:00 03:06:40 02:32:40

14 Giuseppe Ferretti de Luca BCC 0:39:00 ######## 03:16:45 02:37:45

17 Ian Johnston HWCC 0:44:00 0:00:00 03:21:47 02:37:47

6 Wayne Wilson HWCC 0:23:00 ######## 03:06:02 02:43:02

3 John Chapman HWCC 0:11:00 ######## 02:58:15 02:47:15 2

2 Matthew Smart HWCC 0:11:00 ######## 02:58:16 02:47:16 3

18 Chris Parkinson HWCC 0:00:00 0:39:00 02:55:01 02:55:01 1

5 Chris Marty HWCC 0:23:00 ######## 03:18:33 02:55:33

4 Phil Jones HWCC 0:11:00 0:12:00 03:09:51 02:58:51

1 Andrew Charles HWCC 0:00:00 0:39:00 03:00:22 03:00:22 4

7 Warren Forbes HWCC 0:34:00 ######## DNF

8 Andrew Davies UQCC 0:34:00 ######## DNS

15 Junjie Huang MBCC 0:39:00 ######## DNS



2019 Frank Papp Memorial
 42.5km Div 2 by Finish Order

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

No Name Club From GO Finish Time Ride Time Place

3 Helen Chesswas Balmoral 0:08:00 1:34:54 1:26:54 1

1 Luke Wadsworth Balmoral 0:00:00 1:39:15 1:39:15 2

7 Anthony Pettit HWCC 0:12:00 1:39:17 1:27:17 3

5 Mark Hind HWCC 0:10:00 1:39:19 1:29:19 4

8 Joseph Hughes HWCC 0:13:00 1:39:24 1:26:24

4 Trevor Wolski Starter Pack 0:09:00 1:40:06 1:31:06

10 Ren TSEN HWCC 0:24:00 1:41:06 1:17:06 F/T

9 Ian Murdoch HWCC 0:14:00 1:42:31 1:28:31

6 Kirstin Leech MBCC 0:13:00 01:46:40 1:33:40

2 Kerry Wilson HWCC 0:00:00 1:54:26 1:54:26

Carolyn Jones BCC 0:12:00 DNS



 2019 Frank Papp Memorial
 42.5km Div 2 by Ride Time

Hamilton Wheelers Cycling Club

No Name Club From GO Finish Time Ride Time Place

10 Ren Bao TSEN HWCC 0:24:00 1:41:06 1:17:06 F/T

8 Joseph Hughes HWCC 0:13:00 1:39:24 1:26:24

3 Helen Chesswas Balmoral 0:08:00 1:34:54 1:26:54 1

7 Anthony Pettit HWCC 0:12:00 1:39:17 1:27:17 3

9 Ian Murdoch HWCC 0:14:00 1:42:31 1:28:31

5 Mark Hind HWCC 0:10:00 1:39:19 1:29:19 4

4 Trevor Wolski Starter Pack 0:09:00 1:40:06 1:31:06

6 Kirstin Leech MBCC 0:13:00 1:46:40 1:33:40

1 Luke Wadsworth Balmoral 0:00:00 1:39:15 1:39:15 2

2 Kerry Wilson HWCC 0:00:00 1:54:26 1:54:26

Carolyn Jones BCC 0:12:00 DNS


